No. V1.23014/94/2014-VS Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs (PP Division)

> NDCC-II Building, 3rd Floor, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001, dated: 11th July, 2014

To

Shri Mahendra Meena, C/o Rajasthan Marudhara Gramin Bank, Village & PO-Atabara, Tehsil-Sajata City, Distt.-Pali-306104 (Rajasthan).

Subject:- Application under the RTI Act-2005-reg.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 27.05.2014 received in this unit on transfer on 13.06.2014.

- 2. In this regard, it is stated that the subject matter of your application does not relate to this unit. This unit deals with matters related to provision of personal security to an individual on the basis of threat assessment carried out by the security agencies. Hence, this unit has no information to furnish and the same may be treated as 'Nil'.
- 3. However, information on the subject may be closely related to Cabinet Secretariat, Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Police, P-II Division and Public Section of MHA. Accordingly, a copy of your application is being forwarded under Section 6(3) of RTI Act-2005 to CPIO, Cabinet Secretariat, Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Police, P-II Division, and Public Section of MHA for furnishing requisite information, if any, that may be available with them, directly to you.
- 4. An appeal if any, against this reply may be made within 30 days to Shri Sailesh, Joint Secretary (PP & VS) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Home Affairs, 3rd Floor, NDCC-H Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Girish Kumar) Director (VS) & CPIO Tele:23438120

Fax:23438077

Copy to:

- (i) Shri B.B. Bhardwaj, Under Secretary(RTI), Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhawan, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena.
- (ii) Director (Works) & CPIO, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan, Room No.313C, New Delhi-18 along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena.
- (iii) Shri A.K. Ghosh, Under Secretary D(Parl/ CR/Wel), Ministry of Defence, South Block, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena.
- (iv) Shri Shantanu, Director (Pers.), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena.
- (v) ACP & CPIO, Delhi Police, Delhi Police Headquarter, MSO Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena.
- (vi) Smt. Shyamala Mohan, Director (A&V), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena.
- (vii) Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. OM No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 10.06.2014.
- S.O. (IT), MHA, North Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RTI application of Shri Mahendra Meena for disclosure on MHA website.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: PRSEC/R/2014/60245

Date of Receipt: 27/05/2014

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: MAHENDRA MEENA

Gender: Male

Address:

C/O RAJASTHAN MARUDHARA GRAMIN BANK, VILLAGE AND

POST ATABARA TEHSIL SOJAT CITY, DISTRICT PALI, Pin:306104

State: Rajasthan

Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided

Mobile No.: +91-8890072728

Email: mahendra I 10788@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Rural

Education Status: Graduate

Is Requester Below No

Citizenship Status

Indian

Poverty Line?:

Amount Paid: 10

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy

Supply:

Does it concern the life Details not provided.

Request Pertains to:

SAURABH VIJAY

or Liberty of a Person?:

KINDLY PROVIDE THE DETAIL OF EXPENSES FOR THE SWEARING

CEREMONY OF NEW PRIME MINSTER SHRI NARENDRA MODI

DATED 26/05/2014 AT PRESIDENT HOUSE DELHI! PLEASE PROVIDE Information Sought:

ALL EXPENSES WITH FULL DETAIL OF EXPENSE LIKE WHERE

AND THROUGH WHICH AGENCY SUCH AMOUNT SPENT.

K1NDLY PROVIDE THE ABOVE INFORMATION AS PER RTI ACT.

Print

Close